AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO       Filed for record				STATE OF OREGON: M	MINITY O	e Ki ve	<u>ыл</u>		
Nortgage Bancorporation       this 23rd day of May A. D. 1985 at 2:50 clock PM, duly recorded in Vol. Mas of Mortgages on Page 26 Salem, Oregon 97308 Attn: Judy Cowan         Nettri: Judy Cowan       Pee: \$5.00       By Mortgages on Page 26 Section P		AND WHEN RE		STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; 33. Filed for record					
Bitter P. D. Box 230       duly recorded in Vol. M35, of Mortgages on Page 76         Bitter P. D. Box 230       Fee 1 \$5.00       By Arr 100         Bitter P. D. Box 230       SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE —         DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE         The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:         Dated       March 14, 1979       Recorded : June 8, 1979         Fee Number       68690       Book : M79 Page : 13504         County Of       Klamath       State Of : Oregon         Trustor       Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustor       Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustor       Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustor       Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustor       Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         Date       May 21, 1985       TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY         Butter Of Oregon       Multhomah       Ss	Nama	[			May	A. D.	9 <sup>85</sup> a	2:50	lock PM. and
Attn: Judy Covan       Fee: \$5.00       By Land Aut We covan         SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE         DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE         The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:         Dated       March 14, 1979         Fee Number       68690         Book:       M79         Fee Number       68690         Book:       M79         County Of       Klamath         State Of       : Oregon         Truster       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Truster       : Transamerica Title Insurance Company         Beneficiary       : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         Date       : May 21, 1985         TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY         BY       Multinomah	treet ddress ltv	P.0. Box 23	0	duly recorded in Vol	M85	, of	Mortgag	ges	on Page <u>7694</u> .
Date       March 14, 1979       Recorded: June 8, 1979         Fee Number       68690       Book: M79       Page: 13504         County Of       KLamath         State Of       : Oregon         Trustor       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustor       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustor       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Truster       : Transamerica Title Insurance Company         Beneficiary       : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, under said Deed of Trust.         Date       : May 21, 1985         TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY         By       Back Of Oregon         State Of Oregon       State Of Oregon         State Of Oregon       State Of Oregon	ite	Attn: Judy (	Cowan			By 🟒	Am	Ani	IN.
The undersigned as Trustee or Successor Trustee under that certain Trust Deed described as follows:         Dated       : March 14, 1979       Recorded : June 8, 1979         Fee Number       : 68690       Book : M79       Page : 13504         County Of       : Klamath         State Of       : Oregon         Trustor       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustee       : Transamerica Title Insurance Company         Beneficiary       : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust beel have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         Date       : May 21, 1985       TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY         By			DEED OF	FULL RECONVE	BOVE THE YANCE	S LINE	FOR RE	CORDER	'S USE
Dated       March 14, 1979       Recorded : June 8, 1979         Fee Number       68690       Book : M79       Page : 13504         County Of       Klamath         State Of       : Oregon         Trustor       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustee       : Transamerica Title Insurance Company         Beneficiary       : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parlies entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         Date       : May 21, 1985         State Of Oregon       State Of Oregon         State Of Oregon       State Of Oregon	с,	The undersigned							
Fee Number       : 68690       Book : M79       Page : 13504         County Of       : Klamath         State Of       : Oregon         Trustor       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustee       : Transamerica Title Insurance Company         Beneficiary       : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obliga- tions secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         Date       : May 21, 1985       TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY         By       Datue       : May 21, 1985         State Of Oregon       State Of Oregon       ss				Poporded .				/s:	
County Of       Klamath         State Of       : Oregon         Trustor       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustor       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustee       : Transamerica Title Insurance Company         Beneficiary       : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         Date       : May 21, 1985         State Of Oregon       Multnomah         State Of Oregon       Multnomah	<b>`</b>	Fee Number	<u></u>						
State Of       : Oregon         Trustor       : Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustee       : Transamerica Title Insurance Company         Beneficiary       : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         Date       : May 21, 1985         State Of Oregon       County Of         State Of Oregon       State Of Oregon         County Of       Multnomah		County Of		BOOK : N	M79 Pag	ge:1	3504		
Ronald H. Chalmers and Merijane Tanaka Chalmers, husband and wife         Trustee       : Transamerica Title Insurance Company         Beneficiary       : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         Date       : May 21, 1985         TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY         BY       Datuall Tunomah         State Of Oregon       Multnomah         County Of       Multnomah		State Of							
Beneficiary       Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed of Trust.         Date       May 21, 1985         TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY         BY       DateMark         State Of Oregon       Multnomah         State Of Oregon       Multnomah		Trustor							
Beneficiary       : Wells Fargo Realty Services, Inc., Trustee under Trust 7219         having received from the Beneficiary under said Trust Deed, a written request to reconvey, reciting that the obligations secured by the Trust Deed have been fully satisfied, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and reconvey, unto the parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed         Date       : May 21, 1985         TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY         BY       Downldth         State Of Oregon       Multnomah         County Of       Multnomah		Trustee	: Transamerica Title Insura	3 and Merijane Tanak	ka Chaln	ners,	husbano	l and w	ife
State Of Oregon   State Of Oregon     County Of     Mailtnomah     State Of Oregon     County Of     Mailtnomah     State Of Oregon     County Of     Mailtnomah     State Of Oregon     County Of     Multnomah		Beneficiary							
parties entitled thereto all right, title and interest which was heretofore acquired by said Trustee(s) under said Deed         cf Trust.         Date       : May 21, 1985         TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY         BY	50	having received f							
Bate     : May 21, 1985     TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY       BY     Dorall R. Gruges       State Of Oregon     State Of Oregon       County Of     Multnomah		tions secured by parties entitled th of Trust.	the Trust Deed have been fully ereto all right, title and interest	y satisfied, does hereby gr which was heretofore acq	uest to re ant, barga uired by s	convey ain, sel said Tri	, reciting   and reco ustee(s) u	that the o onvey, und nder said	bliga- to the Deed
• May 21, 1985     TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY       BY     BY       State Of Oregon     State Of Oregon       County Of     Multnomah	23	Data							
BY_Dorall R. Brugess		Dale	<sup>:</sup> May 21, 1985	TRANSAMERICA	TITLE IN	SURAN		DANK	
State Of Oregon County Of Multnomah Ss	1							-ANY	
County Of Multnomah ss					red K	-2	nize	<u>aa</u>	-
		State Of Oregon	)						<u> </u>
34 44		County Of	Multnomah	SS					
<u>May 21 , 19 85</u>	-	May 21	, <u>19_85_</u> .						
Personally appeared Donald R. Burgess	:	and that said instr acknowledged said	y that he is the Assistant Sec ument was signed on behalf of hinstrument to be its voluntar	pretary of Transamerica Ti of said corporation by aut y act and deed.	itle Insura hority of i	ance C its Boa	ompany, rd of Dire	_, who b 3 Corpora actors and	eing ation d he
duly sworn did say that he is the Assistant Secretary of Transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.	i								
and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and he acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.	á	NOTAK		Before Mov			~	$\sim$	
and that said instrument was signed on babels of transamerica Title Insurance Company, a Corporation	i	NOTAK	6	Basi	baso	A	E.		